

Reference No: 2022 - 7745

## THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR CLEVELAND

## **DECISION RECORD FORM**

Request: For Police & Crime Commissioner Approval						
Title: Appointment of Chief Constable of Cleveland Police						
Executive Summary:						
Pursuant to the support of the Cleveland Police and Crime Panel at the confirmation hearing held on 10 February 2022, I appoint Mr Mark Webster as Chief Constable of Cleveland Police. The appointment will take legal effect at 00:01 on 4 April 2022.						
The Panel's statutory report to the Police & Crime Com	missioner	is attached	I at Appendix A.			
The Police & Crime Commissioner's response to the P	anel is atta	ched at Ap	pendix B.			
Decision:						
To appoint Mr Mark Webster as Chief Constable of Cleveland Police.						
OPCC Lead Officer: Lisa Oldroyd						
Contractor Details (if applicable): -						
Implications:						
Has consideration been taken of the following:	Yes	No				
Financial						
Legal						
Equality & Diversity						
Human Rights						
Sustainability \times \						
Risk						
(If yes please provide furt	her details	s below)				
Decision Required – Supporting Information						

Financial Implications: (Must include comments of the PCC's Chief Finance Officer where the decision has financial implications)

The proposed Terms and Conditions for the appointment of the Chief Constable are as per the Police Regulations and as advertised by the Police & Crime Commissioner. There are no further issues of a financial nature to bring to the attention of the Police & Crime Commissioner in making this decision.

Legal Implications: (Must include comments of the Monitoring Officer where the decision has legal implication)

The Chief Constable selection process has been carried out in accordance with the statutory requirements and has been followed by the confirmation process required by the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011.

Equality	and	Diversity	Imp	lications
----------	-----	-----------	-----	-----------

None	arising -	the	selection	process	has	been	carried	out	in	accordance	with	statutory
require	ements.											

requirements.
Human Rights Implications
None arising.
Sustainability Implications
None arising.
Risk Management Implications
None arising.
OFFICER APPROVAL

## **Monitoring Officer**

I have been consulted about the decision and confirm that financial, legal, and equalities advice has been taken into account. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Signed		Date	23.03.22
	& Oldnoyd		
	<u> </u>		

Police a	nd Crime Commissioner:						
The above request HAS my approval.							
Signed	Bulling	Date	29.03.22				